503209709 03/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3256324

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
DELPHINE GOTTELAN	٧D				01/29/2013
KATELL LE LANNIC-D	ROMARE)			01/25/2013
MARIE ROPARS					01/24/2013
GLORIA VENDRELL					01/18/2013
MAXIME LACROIX					01/29/2013
DIDIER BORREMANS					01/30/2013
RECEIVING PARTY D	 ATA				
Name:		RAF	FINAGE MARKETING		
Street Address:	24 CO	URS N	MICHELET		
City:	PUTE	PUTEAUX			
State/Country:	FRAN	CE			
Postal Code:	92800				
PROPERTY NUMBER		 	Number		
Application Number:		1380			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	h + + +	• •	293-7061		
			e-mail address first; if that hat is unsuccessful, it will l		
Phone:	•	202-2	293-7060		
Email: TSON		TSON	NG@SUGHRUE.COM, SUG	iHRUE@	
Correspondent Name: SUG		HRUE MION PLLC			
		PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW			
Address Line 4:		WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20037		
TTORNEY DOCKET N	IUMBER:		Q200603		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:		TRACY SONG, NEW APPS	3 SPEC	
BIGNATURE:			/tracysong/		
DATE SIGNED:			03/09/2015		
otal Attachments: 12			·		

Total Attachments: 12

source=Q200603Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif source=Q200603Assignmentasfiled#page2.tif source=Q200603Assignmentasfiled#page3.tif source=Q200603Assignmentasfiled#page4.tif source=Q200603Assignmentasfiled#page5.tif source=Q200603Assignmentasfiled#page6.tif source=Q200603Assignmentasfiled#page7.tif source=Q200603Assignmentasfiled#page8.tif source=Q200603Assignmentasfiled#page9.tif source=Q200603Assignmentasfiled#page10.tif source=Q200603Assignmentasfiled#page11.tif

Assignment

Whereas, We, Delphine GOTTELAND of Rueil Malmaison, France, Katell LE LANNIC-DROMARD of Le Havre, France, Marie ROPARS of Cleon, France, Gloria VENDRELL of Le Havre, France, Maxime LACROIX of Uccle, Belgium, and Didier BORREMANS of Boussu, Belgium, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in SLURRY CATALYST AND SLURRY FLAKES VALORIZATION and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ______; and

Whereas, TOTAL RAFFINAGE MARKETING of 24 Cours Michelet, Puteaux, 92800, France (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>13/808,466</u> and Confirmation number <u>9177</u>, filed <u>January 4, 2013</u>) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date: 29/0	s/Delphine GOTTELAND	At
Date:		
Pedraedanoriani	s/Katell LE LANNIC-DROMARD	
Date:		
	s/Marie ROPARS	-
Date:		
	s/Gloria VENDRELL	
Date:		
t	s/Maxime LACROIX	

s/Didier BORREMANS

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Assignment

Whereas, We, Delphine GOTTELAND of Villeurbanne, France, Katell LE LANNIC-DROMARD of Le Havre, France, Marie ROPARS of Cleon, France, Gloria VENDRELL of Le Havre, France, Maxime LACROIX of Uccle, Belgium, and Didier BORREMANS of Boussu, Belgium, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in SLURRY CATALYST AND SLURRY FLAKES VALORIZATION and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas, TOTAL RAFFINAGE MARKETING of 24 Cours Michelet, Puteaux, 92800, France (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>13/808,466</u> and Confirmation number <u>9177</u>, filed <u>January 4, 2013</u>) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:		
	s/Delphine GOTTELAND	
Date:	January 25th 2013 s/Mateli LE LANNIC-DROMARD	12hr
	s/Ratell LE LANNIC-DROMARD	
Date:		
	s/Marie ROPARS	
Date:		
	s/Gloria VENDRELL	
Date;		
	s/Maxime LACROIX	

s/Didier BORREMANS

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Assignment

Whereas, We, Delphine GOTTELAND of Villeurbanne, France, Katell LE LANNIC-DROMARD of Le Havre, France, Marie ROPARS of Cleon, France, Gloria VENDRELL of Le Havre, France, Maxime LACROIX of Uccle, Belgium, and Didier BORREMANS of Boussu, Belgium, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in SLURRY CATALYST AND SLURRY FLAKES VALORIZATION and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas, TOTAL RAFFINAGE MARKETING of 24 Cours Michelet, Puteaux, 92800, France (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>13/808,466</u> and Confirmation number <u>9177</u>, filed <u>January 4, 2013</u>) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:	
	s/Delphine GOTTELAND
Date:	
	s/Katell LE LANNIC-DROMARD
Date:	21,101/2013
	s/Marie ROPARS
Date:	
	s/Gloria VENDRELL
Date:	
15400,	
	s/Maxime LACROIX

.

s/Didier BORREMANS

,

.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

.

Assignment

Whereas, We, Delphine GOTTELAND of Villeurbanne, France, Katell LE LANNIC-DROMARD of Le Havre, France, Marie ROPARS of Cleon, France, Gloria VENDRELL of Le Havre, France, Maxime LACROIX of Uccle, Belgium, and Didier BORREMANS of Boussu, Belgium, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in SLURRY CATALYST AND SLURRY FLAKES VALORIZATION and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas, TOTAL RAFFINAGE MARKETING of 24 Cours Michelet, Puteaux, 92800, France (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>13/808,466</u> and Confirmation number <u>9177</u>, filed <u>January 4, 2013</u>) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:	
	s/Delphine GOTTELAND
Date:	
	s/Katell LE LANNIC-DROMARD
Date:	
	s/Marie ROPARS
Date:	18/01/2013
	s/Gloria VENDRELL
Date:	
	s/Maxime LACROIX

.

s/Didier BORREMANS

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

e

.

Assignment

Whereas, We, Delphine GOTTELAND of Villeurbanne, France, Katell LE LANNIC-DROMARD of Le Havre, France, Marie ROPARS of Cleon, France, Gloria VENDRELL of Le Havre, France, Maxime LACROIX of Uccle, Belgium, and Didier BORREMANS of Boussu, Belgium, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in SLURRY CATALYST AND SLURRY FLAKES VALORIZATION and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas, TOTAL RAFFINAGE MARKETING of 24 Cours Michelet, Puteaux, 92800, France (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>13/808,466</u> and Confirmation number <u>9177</u>, filed <u>January 4, 2013</u>) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:		
	s/Delphine GOTTELAND	
Date:	· ·	
	s/Katell LE LANNIC-DROMARD	
Date:		
	s/Marie ROPARS	
Date:		
	s/Gloria VENDRELL	,
Date:	Stace	
	s/Maxime LACROIX	

1

s/Didier BORREMANS

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 035114 FRAME: 0309

٠

Assignment

Whereas, We, Delphine GOTTELAND of Villeurbanne, France, Katell LE LANNIC-DROMARD of Le Havre, France, Marie ROPARS of Cleon, France, Gloria VENDRELL of Le Havre, France, Maxime LACROIX of Uccle, Belgium, and Didier BORREMANS of Boussu, Belgium, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in SLURRY CATALYST AND SLURRY FLAKES VALORIZATION and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas, TOTAL RAFFINAGE MARKETING of 24 Cours Michelet, Puteaux, 92800, France (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>13/808,466</u> and Confirmation number <u>9177</u>, filed <u>January 4, 2013</u>) the application number, confirmation number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:

s/Delphine GOTTELAND

Date:

s/Katell LE LANNIC-DROMARD

Date:

s/Marie ROPARS

Date:

s/Gloria VENDRELL

Date:

s/Maxime LACROIX

Date:	30/01/2013	Boureman
	s/Di	idie BORREMANS

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Sec. 1

in the second

PATENT REEL: 035114 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 03/09/2015

: